TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., THE		09/11/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mamiye Brothers, Inc.	
Street Address:	112 W. 34th St.	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10120	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1113669	JET SET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,rpierce@jhip.com,jholman@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: John Clarke Holman
Address Line 1: Jacobson Holman PLLC

Address Line 2: 400 7th St., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T39157US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Clarke Holman	
Signature:	/John Clarke Holman/	
	TRADEMARK	

900236637 REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0527

IOP \$40.00 1113669

Date:	10/22/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=G13909 signed jet set release#page source=G13909 signed jet set release#page source=G13909 signed jet set release#page	e2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0528

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of September 28, 2000, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of October 19, 2000 at Reel 2168, Frame 0523, Mamiye Brothers, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Jersey (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc., as Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to United States Trademarks set forth on Annex I hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

115350/066-2897005.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0529 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of <u>September 11</u>, 2012.

THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC., as Agent

Name: Edward J. Ahearn

Title: Director

Annex I

Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Date Filed	Registration No.	Date Registered
Jet Set	73140179	9/16/1977	1,113,669	2/20/1979

2897005 - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

RECORDED: 10/22/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0531